
Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the Naipo Foot Massager With Heat and Rolling Massage. Please 
read this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. If you 
need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number 
and Amazon order number.

Included
1 x Foot massager
1 x User manual
1 x Adapter

Product Specifications

Name

Model

Voltage
Power consumption
Timer

Naipo Foot Massager With Heat
and Rolling Massage

MGF-839A

100V-240V   50Hz/60Hz
65W
15 minutes

Important Safeguards
●  Please avoid the direct contact of your skin with the product.
●  The product is equipped with heating device, so be aware of this if users are people 
    insensitive to heat.
●  Please do not use the product in an environment where there is a high percentage 
    of gasoline, diluent, alcohol, or other corrosive detergents like bleach to avoid color 
     changing, deformation, cracks, or malfunction.
●  Please do not sit on the product or place heavy objects on it.
●  Please do not expose the product to direct sunlight.
●  People listed below should not use the product:
    Pregnant women;
    People who suffer from heart diseases or other health problems.
●  It’s recommended not to use the product for more than 15 minutes at a time. Overly       
    long use at a time might cause muscle pain or nerve pain.
●  Children are not allowed to use the product without supervision from adults.
●  Before or when using the product, please do not apply medical/cosmetic cream or 
    emulsion on the product or your feet.
●  Please do not use the product if there is damage on foot sleeves or the power cable.
●  Please do not use the product if water enters inside it by accident.
●  Please stop using the product if abnormal or severe pain occurs.

Product Diagram
1. Zipper
2. Control panel
3. Lower shell
4. Detachable foot sleeves (detaching: unzip to detach foot sleeves / installing: attach 
    the hook and loop fastener and then zip up)
5. Upper shell

Control Panel

Power: When the product is under the standby mode, the red light flickers; Press the 
button to turn on the product with functions like automatic massage program, heating 
function, and tapping massage being activated (green light); Press the button again 
to stop all functions.

System: When the product is working, press this button to shift among 3 automatic massage 
programs (with green light, blue light, and red light interchanging for each program).

Mode: Under automatic massage program, press this button to control tapping massage, 
rolling massage, and air compression.
When the product is turned on, tapping massage, air compression, and rolling massage 
will be activated (green light); Press the button to stop tapping massage while air compression 
and rolling massage remain (blue light); Press this button again to stop rolling massage 
while air compression and tapping massage remain (red light); Press the button for the 
third time stop rolling massage and tapping massage while air compression remains 
(light: off).

Intensity: Press the button to adjust among 3 intensity levels (low: green light / medium: 
blue light; high: red light). When the product is turned on, low intensity level would be 
activated by default.
Note: Long press the “Mode” button to activate tapping massage alone: Press the 
“Intensity” button to adjust tapping massage speed among 3 levels; Press the “Mode” 
button to choose among 3 tapping massage modes.
If tapping massage is not activated alone, press the “Intensity” button to adjust air 
compression among 3 intensity levels.

Product Maintenance
●  Please disconnect the product from the power supply before cleaning.
●  Please clean only with soft and mildly damp sponge.
●  Please do not clean with any corrosive detergent (like benzene and diluent).

Questions & Answers
Problem

The product fails to work after
being connected to the 
power supply.

The product stops working
during the use.

Solution

Please check whether the power 
cable is in good condition without
any damage.

Please check weather the plug is
connected properly.

After working for long, the temperature
of the product and the motor might
get overly high, and the product will 
automatically shift to protection state; 
Please disconnect the product from 
the power supply and do not use for 
30-50 minutesto let it cool down.

If the timer has been activated and
time is up, please restart the product.

Disconnect the product from the 
power supply, reconnect it to the power 
supply, and then restart the product.

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us via the email 
or the address below.

Web: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Address: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07 Room 120, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 
China.

*Note: Products purchased directly from Naipo benefit from our after-sales service. If the 
purchases are made from other selling teams, we recommend you contact them for 
warranty issues.

Introduction
Merci d’ avoir acheté Naipo Dispositif de massage des pieds avec chauffage et au 
roulement. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation et le garder dans un endroit 
sécurité à titre de référence. Si vous avez besoin d’ aide, veuillez contacter notre service 
cliente avec votre modèle de produit et le numéro de commande Amazon.

Inclus
1 x Dispositif de massage des pieds
1 x Mode d’emploi
1 x Adaptateur

Paramètres de spécification

Nom du produit

Modèles
Tension
Puissance

Synchronisation automatique

Naipo Dispositif de massage des pieds avec
chauffage et au roulement

MGF-839A

100V-240V   50Hz/60Hz
65W
15 minutes

Conseils Importants
●  Ne permettez pas au produit de contacter directement avec votre peau, s'il vous plaît.
●  Ce produit a un corps de génération de chaleur, ce qui n'est pas sensible à la chaleur 
    doit faire attention.
●  Veuillez ne pas utiliser ce produit dans l'environnement humide ou de plus de poussière     
    et à haute température, ce qui pourrait causer le défaut de produit.
●  Ne l’utilisez pas dans l'environnement de l'essence, du diluant, de l'alcool ou de l’agent 
    de blanchiment, etc. et d'autres agents de gravure de composant élevé, afin de ne 
    pas provoquer la décoloration, la déformation, les fissures et la défaillance de produits.
●  Veuillez ne pas s'asseoir sur le produit ou mettre des choses de poids lourds, s'il vous plaît.
●  N’exposez pas ce produit à la place de la lumière directe du soleil, s'il vous plaît.
●  Si vous rencontrez des cas suivants, veuillez ne pas utiliser ce produit: crise cardiaque, 
    enceinte, ou d'autres problèmes de santé.
●  Il est recommandé de ne pas utiliser ce produit plus de 15 minutes chaque fois, car 
    la longue durée peut provoquer des douleurs dans les muscles et les nerfs.
●  Il est interdit aux enfants sans surveillance des adultes d’utiliser ce produit.
●  Avant ou lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, ne mettez pas la crème ou l’émulsion médicale 
    ou cosmétique sur le produit ou vos pieds.
●  S’il y a des usures sur le manchon en tissu des pieds et la ligne d'alimentation, n’utilisez 
    pas ce produit,s'il vous plaît.
●  Si le produit est infiltré de l'eau, n’utilisez pas ce produit,s'il vous plaît. 
●  En cas de douleur anormale ou grave, arrêtez d’ utilisez ce produit.

L'aspect de la structure
1. La fermeture à glissière
2. Le panneau de commande
3. La coque inférieure
4. Le manchon de tissu amovible Procédé de démontage: ouvrir la fermeture à glissière, 
    retirer le manchon de tissu Procédé de l’installation: coller bien la colle de la magie 
    au fond, tirer la fermeture à glissière
5. Le couvercle de surfac

Control Panel

Power: commander la commutation d'alimentation de puissance de produits, lors du 
temps d'attente, la lumière rouge scintille, si vous appuyez une fois, alors la lumière verte 
élaire, et il entre le programme de massage automatique, et diverses de fonctions de 
massage comme la gigue, le chauffage, etc. puis cliquez encore une fois pour fermer 
toutes les fonctions.

System：après l’ouverture de bouton de commutation, commandez le programme de 
massage automatique, vous avez trois choix de programme de massage, par commande, 
cliquez sur le bouton de lumière verte,bleue et rouge pour la conversion,profitant du 
triple expérience de massage automatique.

Bouton de Mode: contrôlez la fonction de massage de secouement, de rouleaux, de 
réglage de la pression d'air lors de l'état de fonctionnement du programme de massage 
automatique.
Lors de l'ouverture, la lumière verte éclaire,et la fonction de massage de secouement, 
de réglage de la pression d'air et de rouleaux est ouverte simultanément.
Pressez la première fois, la lumière bleue éclaire, le produit ferme la fonction de secouement, 
et réserve la fonction de massage de rouleaux et de la pression de l'air.
Pressez la seconde fois, la lumière rouge éclaire, le produit ferme la fonction de rouleaux 
et préserve la fonction de secouement et de pression de l'air.
Pressez la troisième fois, la lumière est éteinte, le produit ferme la fonction de rouleaux 
et de secouement et réserve la fonction de massage de pression de l'air, de manière 
séquentielle et cyclique.

Intensity：avec le réglage d'intensité de trois engrenages,la lumière verte est le baisse 
engrenage, la lumière bleue est le moyen engrenage,la lumière rouge est le haut engrenage, 
de manière séquentielle et cyclique, le démarrage a la valeur par défaut de l’engrenage 
basse.
Commentaires:Pressez longtemps le bouton de Mode pour entrer la fonction de secouement 
seul, pressez le bouton de Intensity pour régler la vitesse de trois engrenages de massage 
de secouement, pressez le bouton de Mode pour l’expérience en trois types de mode  
de secouement.
Lors de l’ouverte de mode non séparé,pressez le bouton de Intensity pour régler les    
trois engrenages de force de la pression.

Les problèmes et les mesures
Les problèmes

Après la connection de source
d'alimentation, le produit ne 
fonctionne pas

Le produit arrête de 
travailler en cours d'utilisation 

Les mesures de traitement

Inspectez si la ligne d'alimentation d
e la machine est normale.

Inspectez si la fiche d'alimentation 
électrique est insérée correctement
ou elle a l'électricité.

Après de longues heures de travail, la 
température du produit et du moteur 
est élevée, la machine sera 
automatiquement à l'état de protection,
veuillez éteindre l'alimentation électrique
et suspendre à 30 - 50 minutes pour laisser
refroidir le produit.

Après le démarrage de temporisation  
automatique, s’il y a pas du temps, 
pressez à nouveau le bouton pour le
fonctionnement, s'il vous plaît.

Coupez l'alimentation électrique et 
démarrez encore pour rouvrir la machine

Garantie et Assistance Cliente
Pour toute question, assistance ou réclamation de garantie, veuillez nous contacter par 
e-mail ou à l'adresse ci-dessous.

Web: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Adresse: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07 Room 120, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 
China.

* Note: Les produits achetés directement auprès de Naipo bénéficient de notre service 
après-vente. Si les achats sont effectués auprès d'autres vendeurs, nous vous recommandons 
de les contacter pour les problèmes de garantie.

Einleitung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Naipo Fußmassagegerät mit Wärmefunktion und Rollender 
Massagefunktion. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie 
sie an einem sicheren Ort auf, um sie zukünftig nachschlagen zu können. Wenn Sie Hilfe 
benötigen, wenden Sie sich bitte mit Ihrer Produktmodellnummer und der Amazon-Bestellnummer 
an unser Support-Team.

Lieferumfang
1 x Fußmassagegerät
1 x Gebrauchsanweisung
1 x Adapter

Spezifikationen

Produktname

Modellnummer
Spannung

Leistung
Automatische Zeitmessung

Naipo Fußmassagege
rät mit Wärmefunktion und rollender Massagefunktion

MGF-839A
100V-240V   50Hz/60Hz

65W
15 Minuten

 Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
●  Berühren Sie dieses Produkt nicht direkt mit Ihrer Haut.
●  Dieses Produkt hat ein Heizelement, bitte beachten Sie, wenn Sie unempfindlich gegen 
    Hitze sind.
●  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in einer feuchten oder staubigen Umgebung oder 
    in einer Umgebung mit hoher Temperatur, weil dies zu einem Versagen des Produkts       
    führen kann.
●  Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in Umgebungen mit stark korrosiven Komponenten 
     wie Benzin, Verdünner, Alkohol oder Bleichmittel, um Verfärbungen, Verformungen, 
     Risse oder Fehlfunktionen des Produkts zu vermeiden.
●  Setzen Sie sich oder schweren Gegenstände nicht auf das Produkt.
●  Bitte setzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht direkt in der Sonne aus.
●  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht, wenn Sie Herzinfarkt, Schwangerschaft oder ein 
    anderes Gesundheitsproblem haben.
●  Es wird empfohlen, dieses Produkt nicht länger als 15 Minuten zu verwenden, da es 
    bei längerer Anwendung zu Muskel- und Nervenschmerzen führen kann.
●  Kinder, die nicht von Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt sind, dürfen dieses Produkt nicht benutzen.
●  Tragen Sie vor oder während der Verwendung dieses Produkts keine medizinischen 
    oder kosmetischen Cremes oder Lotionen auf das Produkt oder Ihre Füße auf.
●  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht, wenn die Stoffbezüge und das Netzkabel abgenutzt 
    sind.
●  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht, wenn Wasser in das Produkt eindringt. 
●  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht mehr, wenn abnormale oder starke Schmerzen 
    auftreten.

Aussehen und Struktur
1. Reißverschluss
2. Bedienungsfeld
3. Unterschale
4. Abnehmbarer Stoffbezug  Abziehungsmethode: Machen Sie den Reißverschluss auf, 
    nehmen Sie den Stoffbezug ab. Anziehungsmethode: Kleben Sie den tiefen Klettverschluss 
    auf, machen Sie den Reißverschluss zu.
5. Oberflächenabdeckung

Bedienungsfeld

Power: Um den Netzschalter des Produkts zu kontrollieren. Das rote Licht blinkt im 
Standby-Modus. Drücken Sie diese Taste, dann leuchtet das grüne Licht, um das 
automatische Massageprogramm aufzurufen, darunter sind Vibration, Heizung und 
andere Massagefunktionen. Drücken Sie es erneut, um alle Funktionen auszuschalten.

System: Nach dem Einschalten des Netzschalters kontrollieren Sie das automatische 
Massage-Programm, es gibt drei Arten von Massage-Programm für Ihnen auszuwählen. 
Durch die Steuerung der Taste wird grünes Licht, blaues Licht oder rotes Licht gewechselt, 
dann können Sie die Triple-Erfahrungen von automatischen Massage  genießen.

Mode: Im automatischen Massage-Programm-Laufzustand steuern Sie die Massagefunktionen 
wie Vibration, Rollen und Luftdruck.
Wenn es eingeschaltet ist, leuchtet das grüne Licht, dann werden die Massagefunktionen 
wie Vibration, Luftdruck und Rollen geöffnet.
Drücken Sie erstens, das blaue Licht leuchtet, dann wird Vibration geschlossen, und 
Luftdruck und Rollen bleiben.
Drücken Sie zweitens, das rote Licht leuchtet, dann wird Rollen geschlossen, und Luftdruck 
und Vibration bleiben.
Drücken Sie drittens, das Licht geht aus, dann werden Rollen und Vibration geschlossen, 
und Luftdruck bleibt, dann wird es zyklisch wie oben.

Intensity: Dreistufige Intensitätseinstellung. Wenn das grünes Licht leuchtet, ist es in der 
niedrigen Stufe, das blaues Licht ist im mittleren Stufe, das rotes Licht ist in der hohen 
Stufe, dann ist es zyklisch wie oben. Der Standardwert für das Einschalten ist niedrig.
Hinweis:Wärme: Nach dem Einschalten des Netzschalters öffnen Sie die Wärmung-Taste, 
dann leuchtet das rote Licht. Es erlöscht beim Schließen.
Hinweis: Nach dem Einschalten des Netzschalters drücken Sie lange die Heizung-taste 
für drei Sekunden, um die Heizung-Funktion zu öffnen.

Produktwartung
●  Trennen Sie das Produkt vor der Reinigung von der Stromversorgung.
●  Verwenden Sie nur weiche und feuchte Schwämme, um das Produkt zu reinigen.
●  Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel (wie Benzol oder Verdünner), um 
     das Produkt zu reinigen.

Questions & Answers
Probleme

Nach dem Anschließen der 
Stromversorgung funktioniert 
das Produkt nicht.

Im Gebrauch funktioniert 
das Produkt nicht

Maßnahmen

Überprüfen Sie, ob das Netzkabel des 
Geräts intakt ist.

Überprüfen Sie, ob der Netzstecker
eingesteckt oder eingeschaltet ist.

Nach einer langen Zeit der Arbeit ist 
die Temperatur des Produkts und des 
Motors zu hoch, deshalb wird das Gerät
automatisch in einem geschützten
Zustand sein. Bitte schalten Sie das 
Gerät aus und halten Sie es für 30-50
Minuten an, damit das Produkt 
abkühlen kann.

Nach dem Start der automatischen
Zeitmessung, wenn die geplante Zeit
erreicht ist, drücken Sie die Taste 
erneut, um den Vorgang fortzusetzen.

Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und dann
starten Sie das Gerät erneut.

Garantie und Kundendienst
In Bezug auf Fragen, Unterstützung, Support oder Garantiesansprüchen wenden Sie sich 
bitte an die unten angegebene Adresse.

Web: www.naipocare.com
E-Mail: support@naipocare.com
Adresse: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07 Raum 120, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 
China.

* Hinweis: Alle Produkte, die direkt von Naipo gekauft werden, werden wir Qualitätsgarantie 
bieten. Wenn Sie von einem anderen Verkäufer gekauft haben, wenden Sie sich bitte 
bei Service oder Garantieprobleme direkt an die andere Verkäufer.

Heat: après l'ouverture de bouton de commutateur, lors de l'ouverture de bouton de 
température légère, la lumière rouge éclaire, lors de la fermeture,la lumière est fermée.
Commentaires: après l'ouverture de bouton de commutateur, pressez longtemps le bouton 
de chauffage de trois secondes peut ouvrir indépendamment la fonction de chauffage.

L’entretien de produit
●  Avant nettoyage,déconnectez la connection de produit et de l'alimentation, s'il vous plaît.
●  Utilisez seulement le produit de nettoyage d’éponge souple et légèrement humide.
●  Eviter d’utiliser tous les produits de nettoyage de l'agent de nettoyage de 
corrosion(tels que le benzène ou le diluant).

Introducción
Gracias por comprar el Naipo Masajeador de pies con Calor y Masaje por Rodillos. Lea 
atentamente este manual de instrucciones y guárdelo en un lugar seguro para futuras 
consultas. Si necesita alguna ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de asistencia 
técnica con el número de modelo de su producto y el número de pedido de Amazon.

Incluido
1 x Masajeador de pies
1 x Manual
1 x Adaptador
 
Especificaciones y parámetros 

Nombre del producto

Modelo 
Voltaje
Potencia
Sincronización automática

Naipo Masajeador de pies con Calor y 
Masaje por Rodillos

MGF-839A

100V-240V   50Hz/60Hz
65W
15 minutos

Precauciones
●  No deje de que este producto se toque directamente con su piel.
●  Este producto tiene un elemento de calentamiento. Presten atención a aquello los   
    que sean insensibles al calor.
●  No lo utilice este en un ambiente húmedo o polvoriento o de alta temperatura. De 
    lo contrario, podría fallar el producto.
●  No lo utilice en un ambiente con componentes altamente corrosivos como gasolina,  
    diluyente, alcohol o lejía, para evitar decoloración, deformación, grietas o mal 
    funcionamiento del producto.
●  No se siente en el producto ni ponga objetos pesados en ello.
●  No lo exponga a la luz solar directa.
●  No lo utilice si: tiene un ataque cardíaco, un embarazo o cualquier otro problema 
    de salud.
●  Se recomienda no utilizar este producto más de 15 minutos a la vez. El uso prolongado 
    puede causar dolor muscular y nervioso.
●  Se prohíbe el uso del producto de los niños no supervisados por adultos. 
●  No aplique cremas o lociones médicas o cosméticas al producto o sus pies antes o 
     durante el uso de este producto.
●  No lo utilice si la cubierta de tela de pies y el cable de alimentación están desgastados.
●  No lo utilice si el agua penetra en el producto.
●  Si ocurre una anormalidad o dolor severo, deje de utilizar el producto.
 
Apariencia y estructura
1. Cremallera
2. Panel de control
3. Cáscara inferior
4. Cubierta de tela extraíble  Método de extracción: abra la cremallera, retire la cubierta 
    de tela Método de instalación: pegue el velcro de lo profundo, cierre la cremallera
5. Cáscara superio 

Panel de control 

Power(Alimentación): Controla el interruptor de alimentación del producto. La luz roja 
parpadea cuando está en modo de espera. Presione una vez, la luz verde enciende 
para ingresar al programa de masaje automático, agitación, calentamiento y realice 
otras funciones de masaje. Presione de nuevo para desactivar todas las funciones.

System(Sistema): El encendimiento de la llave controla el programa de masaje automático 
del producto, selección de tres tipos de programa de masaje se realiza a través del 
control de cambio de luz verde, luz azul y luz roja para disfrutar de la experiencia triple 
de masaje automático.

Mode(Modo): en el estado de ejecución del programa de masaje automático, controla 
las funciones de masaje de agitación, rodillo y ajuste de presión.
Cuando está activado, la luz verde se encienda, al mismo tiempo, se activan las funciones 
de masaje de agitación, presión y rodillo.
Presione por primera vez, se enciende la luz azul y se desactiva la función de agitación 
pero se conservan las funciones de masaje de rodillo y presión.
Presión por segunda vez, se enciende la luz roja y se desactiva la función de rodillo pero 
se conservan las funciones de agitación y presión.
Presione por tercera vez, la luz se apaga y se desactivan las funciones de rodillo y agitación 
pero se conserva el masaje de presión, todo esto se circula.

Intensity(Intensidad): ajuste de intensidad de tres niveles, la luz verde indica nivel baja, 
la luz azul indica nivel medio y la luz roja, nivel alto, el proceso se circula, el valor 
predeterminado de encendido es de nivel bajo.
Nota:Mantenga presionado Mode para entrar en la función de agitación sola, presione 
Intensity para ajustar los tres niveles de velocidad de masaje de agitación, presione 
Mode para experimentar tres modo de agitación. 
Cuando está activado el modo no solo, presione Intensity para ajustar los tres niveles 
de presión.
Heat(Calentamiento): Cuando está encendida la llave, si la función de calentamiento 
está activada, la luz roja se enciende, si está desactivada, la luz se apaga.
Nota: Después del encendimiento de la llave, se puede activar sólo la función de 
calentamiento con matener presionado por tres segundos el botón de calentamiento.

Problemas

El producto no funciona 
después de ser conectado 
con la fuente de alimentación

El producto deja de funcionar
durante el uso

Soluciones

Verifique si el cable de alimentación 
del producto está intacto.

Verifique si el enchufe esté enchufado
o si hay electricidad.

Después de un largo período de trabajo,
la temperatura del producto y el motor 
es demasiado alta, la máquina se entrará
automáticamente en estado de protección. 
Apague el producto y espere entre 30 y 50
minutos para permitir que el producto 
se enfríe.

Después de la activación de sincronización
automática, si el tiempo se acaba, presione 
el botón nuevamente para operar.

Apague la fuente de alimentación,
enciéndela de nuevo para activar 
el producto.

Garantía y servicio de atención al cliente
Para preguntas, asistencia, soporte o reclamos de garantía, contáctenos a través del 
correo electrónico o la dirección a continuación.

Web: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Address: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07 Room 120, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 
China.

* Nota: los productos comprados directamente de Naipo se benefician de nuestro servicio 
posventa. Si las compras se realizan desde otros equipos de venta, le recomendamos 
que se contacte con ellos para cuestiones de garantía.

Mantenimiento del producto
●  Desconecte el producto de la fuente de alimentación antes de limpiarlo.
●  Utilice sólo esponjas suaves y un poco húmedas para limpiar el producto.
●  Evite utilizar agentes de limpieza corrosivos (como benceno o diluyente) para limpiar 
     el producto.
 
Problemas y soluciones

Introduzione
Grazie per aver acquistato il Naipo Massaggiatore per Piedi Naipo con funzione riscaldante 
e a Rullo. Leggere attentamente questo manuale d'uso e conservarlo in un luogo sicuro 
per future consultazioni. Se hai bisogno di assistenza, contatta il nostro team di supporto 
con il tuo numero di modello del prodotto e il numero d' ordine Amazon.

Inclusi 
1 x Massaggiatore per piedi 
1 x Istruzioni per l’uso
1 x Adattatore

Scheda Tecnica

Nome del Prodotto 

Modello
Tensione di Rete 

Potenza
Durata Preimpostata 

Naipo Massaggiatore per Piedi Naipo 
con funzione riscaldante e a Rullo   

MGF-839A

100V-240V   50Hz/60Hz
65W
15 minuti

Precauzioni 
●  Evitare il contatto diretto del prodotto con la pelle.
●  Questo prodotto ha un elemento riscaldante, si pregano i coloro insensibili al calore 
    a prestare attenzione.
●  Non utilizzare questo prodotto in ambienti umidi o polverosi o ad alte temperature, 
    in caso contrario si potrebbe verificare un guasto del prodotto.
●  Non utilizzare questo prodotto in ambienti contenenti un livello elevato di agenti corrosivi 
    come benzina, diluente, alcool o candeggina, per evitare scolorimenti, deformazioni, 
    incrinature o guasti del prodotto.
●  Non sedersi sul prodotto o posizionare oggetti pesanti su di esso.
●  Evitare l’esposizione alla luce solare diretta.
●  Non utilizzare questo prodotto se si trova in seguenti condizioni: attacco cardiaco, 
    gravidanza o qualsiasi anomalia di salute.
●  Si raccomanda di non utilizzare questo prodotto per più di 15 minuti alla volta. L'uso 
    prolungato può causare dolore ai muscoli e ai nervi.
●  È vietato l'uso di questo prodotto a bambini non sorvegliati da adulti.
●  Non applicare creme o lozioni mediche o cosmetiche sul prodotto o sui piedi prima 
    o durante l'uso.
●  Non utilizzare il prodotto se il rivestimento in tessuto e il cavo di alimentazione sono 
    rovinati o consumati.
●  Non utilizzare il prodotto se si trova l’acqua penetrata nel prodotto. 
●  In caso di condizioni anormali o dolori gravi, interrompere l'uso del prodotto.

Struttura del Prodotto
1. Cerniera 
2. Pannello di controllo
3. Guscio inferiore
4. Copertura in tessuto rimovibile Per toglierlo: Aprire la Cerniera e rimuovere Per metterlo: 
    Attaccare il velcro in fondo e chiudere la cerniera   
5. Guscio superiore

Pannello di Controllo

Power: Pulsante di alimentazione. La luce rossa lampeggia quando il massaggiatore è in 
standby. Premendo il pulsante una volta si accende la luce verde e si procede il programma 
di massaggio automatico, del quale sono previste la vibrazione e il riscaldamento e altri 
trattamenti di massaggio. Premere il pulsante una nuova volta per disattivare tutti i trattamenti.  

System：Dopo aver premuto la pulsante di alimentazione, si preme questo pulsante per 
selezionare tra i tre programmi di massaggio automatico. La selezione avviene tramite 
il cambio tra la luce verde, la luce blu e la luce rossa, premendo il pulsante. È possibile 
sperimentare la tripla esperienza del massaggio automatico in un’unica seduta.

Mode: Il pulsante di Modalità. Quando il programma di massaggio automatico è in 
esecuzione, premere questo pulsante per controllare la vibrazione, il rullo, la regolazione 
della pressione d’aria.
Quando il massaggiatore è acceso si accende la luce verde, e contemporaneamente 
si accendono le funzioni di vibrazione, di massaggi a pressione d’aria e a rullo.
Premere una volta, la luce blu si accende, viene disattivata la vibrazione, rimangono in 
funzione i massaggi a rullo e a pressione d’aria.
Premere due volte, la luce rossa si accende, viene disattivato il massaggio a rullo, rimangono 
in funzione la vibrazione e il messaggio a pressione d’aria. 
Premere tre volte, la luce si spegne, vengono disattivate il massaggio a rullo e la vibrazione, 
rimane in funzione il massaggio a pressione d’aria. Si possono ripetere queste operazioni 
seguendo in questa sequenza. 

Intensity: Si può regolare l’intensità su tre livelli. Luce verde per un’intensità bassa, luce 
blu per un’intensità media, luce rossa per un’intensità alta. Il ciclo è sequenziale. Il livello 
preimpostato è quello basso.
Nota: Tenere premuto il pulsante Mode per accedere alla funzione di vibrazione 
separata. Premere il pulsante Intensity per regolare la intensità della vibrazione a tre 
livelli. Premere il pulsante Mode per sperimentare le tre modalità di vibrazione.
Quando si è in modalità non separata, premere il pulsante Intensity per regolare la 
intensità della pressione d’aria a tre livelli.
Heat: Pulsante di riscaldamento. Dopo aver premuto il pulsante di alimentazione, tenere 
premuto questo pulsante si accende la luce rossa. La luce rossa si spegne quando viene 
disattivato il riscaldamento. 
Nota: Dopo l’accensione, tenere premuto il pulsante per 3 secondi può attivare il riscaldamento 
indipendentemente dalle altre funzioni.  

Problema

Il prodotto non funziona dopo 
essere stato collegato 
all’alimentazione

Il prodotto ha smesso di 
funzionare durante l’uso.

Soluzione

Verificare se il cavo di alimentazione
è in buone condizioni. 

Verificare se la spina di alimentazione 
è inserita bene e c’è la corrente.

Dopo un lungo periodo di uso, il prodotto
e il motore subiranno di surriscaldamento 
e di conseguenza il dispositivo entrerà 
automaticamente nello stato di protezione.
In tale caso si prega di spegnere 
l'alimentazione per 30-50 minuti per far 
raffreddare il prodotto.

Con la durata preimpostata, quando è 
giunta la fine del trattamento, per 
continuare basta premere nuovamente
i pulsanti.

Spegnere l’alimentazione e accendere
di nuovo il dispositivo. 

Garanzia e Supporto al Cliente
Per qualsiasi tipo di domanda, assistenza, supporto, o richieste relative alla garanzia, si 
prega di contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Sito Web: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Indirizzo: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07 Room 120, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 
China.

*Nota: Solo i prodotti acquistati direttamente da Naipo godono del nostro servizio post-vendita. 
Se l’ acquisto è stato effettuato da un altro fornitore, si prega di entrare in contatto con 
questi per garanzia e supporto.

Manutenzione 
●  Scollegare il prodotto dall'alimentazione prima di pulirlo.
●  Utilizzare solo spugne morbide e umide per pulire il prodotto.
●  Per pulire il prodotto, evitare l'uso di detersivi aggressivi (come benzene o diluente).

Problemi e Soluzioni

Model: MGF-839A

User Manual

Foot Massager With 
Heat and Rolling Massage

Shenzhen Pinlong E-Commerce Co., Ltd.
Web: www.naipocare.com
E-mail: support@naipocare.com
Add: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07
Room 120, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China.
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